08-16-2002	
Form PTO-1595 RI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) .	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ 10219	2980 <u>▼ AUG 1 3 2002</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG
Heidelberg Digital L.L.C. 8 _ 13 _ 0 Z	A transfer to the second secon
Heidelberg Digital L.L.C.	Internal Address:
	words
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛣 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
·	(2) ()
Assignment 📮 Merger	Street Address: Kurfürsten Anlage 52-60
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	3
Cher	
	City: <u>Heidelberg</u> State: <u>Germany</u> Zip: 69115
August 7, 2002	
Execution Date: August 7, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 👪 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/717,713	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name: Richard A. Romanchik	7. Total lee (37 Ol 13.41)
Heidelberg Digital I. I. C.	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: Heidelberg Digital L.L.C.	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	R. Denesit assount number:
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2600 Manitou Road	50-1381
	JU-1J01
City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14624	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Gity. Accelerated Grates. 141 Zip. 2-702.	
202 DBYRNE 00000030 501381 09717713 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
519. Statemen Shourd signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a frue copy of the original document.	
Richard A. Romanchik, 33,766	August 7, 2002
Name of Person Signing) Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Petents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Heidelberg Digital L.L.C., of 2600 Manitou Road, Rochester, New York 14624, U.S.A., a Delaware Limited Liability Company (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention titled **SCANNER WITH** PREPRESS MODE. for which an application for United States Patent was filed on November 21, 2000 as

Application Serial Number 09/717,713; or, for which an application for United States Patent was executed on _____; or for which United States Patent No. ______, was issued on _______; and WHEREAS Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, of Kurfürsten Anlage 52-60, 69115 Heidelberg, Germany, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany (hereinafter the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the aforesaid patents and the inventions covered thereby;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, and assign unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions covered by said patents, and all corresponding patent applications in countries other than the United States, including all reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and to any Letters Patent which have issued or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held, exercised, and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held, exercised, and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said Patents, and to assign the same to Assignee, and to execute such other papers as may be necessary for Assignee to obtain and perfect its title therein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent, and any and all reissues, reexaminations, divisions and continuations thereof, to Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance, enforcement, and defense of said Patents.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to sign this Assignment as of the day and year written below.

Signed this _______, day of _________, 2002.

HEIDELBERG DIGITAL L.L.C.

By: James A. Cairns
Vice President and Chief Patent Counsel

PATENT REEL: 013187 FRAME: 0086

HEIDELBERG DIGITAL L.L.C.

ASSIGNMENT

Docket # 10046 60/204.943

WHEREAS, I, Lawrence B. Telle, residing at 14 Parkside Lane, Rochester, New York 14612, U.S.A., am the inventor of an invention or improvement in

SCANNER WITH PREPRESS MODE

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Heidelberg Digital L.L.C., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Rochester, State of New York, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Heidelberg Digital L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing application thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and any division, continuation, substitute, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and any division, continuation, substitute, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Heidelberg Digital L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Heidelberg Digital L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Heidelberg Digital L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date: 16/31/60

Laurance D 7

PATENT REEL: 013187 FRAME: 0087

PATENT Docket No: 10046

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Group Art Unit: 2622 Application of: Telle Examiner: EVANS, ARTHUR G Serial No.: 09/717,713 Filed: 11/21/00 For: SCANNER WITH PREPRESS MODE Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 TRANSMITTAL LETTER Transmitted herewith is/are the following document(s) related to the above-identified application: Assignment Forms (2) [X] Recordation Form Cover Sheet [X] Acknowledgment of Receipt Card [X] Charge to Deposit Account No. 50-1381 \$1,280.00 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional fees required under 37 CFR 1.16 associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-1381. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed. Respectfully submitted, Richard A. Romanchik Attorney for Applicant(s) Registration No. 33,766 Heidelberg Digital L.L.C. 2600 Manitou Road Rochester, New York 14624 Telephone: (585) 512-8581 **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING** I hereby certify that this correspondence (along with any referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. Depositor: Linda L. Armstrong August 7, 2002

Date of Deposit

PATENT

REEL: 013187 FRAME: 0088

PATENT Docket No: 10046

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application of:

Telle

Group Art Unit: 2622

Serial No.:

09/717,713

Examiner: EVANS, ARTHUR G

Filed: 11/21/00

For:

SCANNER WITH PREPRESS MODE

Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Transmitted herewith is/are the following document(s) related to the above-identified application:

Assignment Forms (2)

[X]Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Acknowledgment of Receipt Card

Charge to Deposit Account No. 50-1381

\$1,280.00

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional fees required under 37 CFR 1.16 associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-1381.

A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Richard A. Romanchik Actorney for Applicant(s) Registration No. 33,766

Heidelberg Digital L.L.C. 2600 Manitou Road

Rochester, New York 14624 Telephone: (585) 512-8581

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence (along with any referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

August 7, 2002

Date of Deposit

RECORDED: 08/13/2002

Depositor. Linda L. Armstrong

PATENT

REEL: 013187 FRAME: 0089